
 Page 1 of 3 

 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 

TENDER ID. BAN/AO HUB/2024/09 
 
   
 
 

 
 
 
 
 

INVITES E- TENDER  
FOR 

PROPOSED CIVIL RENOVATION WORKS AT  
SBI GOKUL ROAD BRANCH. 

 
DEPUTY GENERAL MANAGER 

AO-7, NETWORK-3, 
T S COMPLEX, SOLAPUR ROAD 

KESHWAPUR HUBLI-580023 

 
  

Notice Inviting Tender 

Issued to: 

M/s…………………………… 
…………………………………. 
…………………………………. 

 
 
 
 
 



 Page 2 of 3 

 

Notice inviting E- Tenders 
(Ref No. TENDER ID: BAN/AO HUB/2024/009) 

 

 
 
 

1 Name of the work PROPOSED CIVIL RENOVATION WORKS AT 

SBI GOKUL ROAD BRANCH. 
 

2 Time allowed for completion. 15 Weeks 

3 Quantum of Work  As per BOQ   

4 Earnest Money Deposit. Rs  46000/- EMD shall be physically submitted to SBI along 
with hard copy of duly signed technical bid in a sealed enve-
lope by 3.00 p.m. On 05/12/2024. MSME Bidders to sign “ 
Bid security Declaration” accepting that if they withdraw 
or modify their bids during the period of validity, they will 
be suspended for 1 year. Any tender without physical 
copy of EMD/ bid security declaration will not be consid-
ered. 
 

5 Initial Security Deposit. 2% of contract value  

5a Additional Security Deposit 
(ASD/APG) 

Bank reserves the right to obtain additional securi-

ty deposit if:  The price Bid is below 7.5% of the 

estimated cost put to tender.  The amount of 
such ASD/APG shall be the difference between 
92.5% of the estimated cost put to tender and the 
quoted price. 

6 Last date and time of receipt of 
E-Tender. 

3.00 p.m. on 05.12.2024. 

7 Reverse Auction  Not Applicable 

8 Mode of tender submission Tenders will be accepted only in e-tender portal  
https://etender.sbi 

9 Date and time of opening of 
tenders. 

3.30 p.m. on 05.12.2024. 

10 Defect liability period. 12 months. 

The DGM, State Bank of India, AO-7, Hubli,1st Floor, T.S.Complex, Solapur Road, invites E-Tenders from 
Bank’s empaneled contractors under Group A (Civil Works) category –A3 (works upto Rs 50 
Lakhs). Eligible contractors can download the tender from website https://etender.sbi 
from 14.11.2024 to 05.12.2024 up to 3.00 p.m.   
 
Details of the tenders are as under: 
 

Contact details for e-Tender:    02222811110 

 

https://etender.sbi/
https://etender.sbi/
http://www.tenderwizard.com/SBI
http://www.tenderwizard.com/SBI


 Page 3 of 3 

 

11 Validity of tenders. Rates quoted should remain valid for a period of 3 
months. 

13 Liquidated damages. Liquidated damages shall be 0.5% of the contract 
value per week subject to a maximum of 5% of the 
accepted contract amount. 

14 Value of interim Certificate. Rs.30.00 lakhs 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

In case the date of opening of tenders is declared as holiday, the tenders will be opened 
on next working day at the same time. 

SBI has the right to accept/reject any/part/all tenders without assigning any reason(s). 

Bank will not pay interest on, any of the deposits mentioned in the tender. 

                                              
DEPUTY GENERAL MANAGER  
AO-7, NETWORK-3,  
T S COMPLEX, SOLAPUR ROAD 
KESHWAPUR HUBLI-580023 

. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


